

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|-------|---|------|----------|------------|---------------|
| 1000 | PERFORMANCE BOND | BOND | 1.00 | 4525.55 | \$ 4,525.55 |
| 1000 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1.00 | 129000.00 | \$ 129,000.00 |
| 1000 | FORCE ACCOUNT | FA | 1.00 | 60000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 |
| 01050 | TRAFFIC CONTROL, INCLUDES TWO MESSAGE BOARDS TO BE USED AT THE CITY'S DISCRETION. | LS | 1.00 | 50360.00 | \$ 50,360.00 |
| 1050 | FLAGGING | HR | 400.00 | 36.00 | \$ 14,400.00 |
| 1050 | SPECIALTY SIGNS | SQFT | 20.00 | 16.00 | \$ 320.00 |
| 01563 | SEDIMENT EROSION CONTROL AND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT | LS | 1.00 | 3100.00 | \$ 3,100.00 |
| 02075 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE NOT INCLUDED WITH OTHER ITEMS | SQFT | 75.00 | 4.10 | \$ 307.50 |
| 2076 | COLD ASPHALT MILLING AT 1 1/2" | SQYD | 24144.56 | 2.65 | \$ 63,983.08 |
| 02210 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, INCLUDES COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | CUYD | 200.00 | 58.75 | \$ 11,750.00 |
| 02515 | BITUMINOUS PATCH, 4" ASPHALT OVER 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | SQYD | 1156.70 | 62.00 | \$ 71,715.40 |
| 02515 | BITUMINOUS PATCH, 6" GRANITE ASPHALT OVER 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | SQYD | 320.00 | 78.00 | \$ 24,960.00 |
| 02515 | ADDITIONAL "AFTER MILLING" PATCHING BITUMINOUS PATCH, 4" GRANITE ASPHALT OVER 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | SQYD | 300.00 | 63.00 | \$ 18,900.00 |
| 02515 | BITUMINOUS PAVING GRADING 1/2", 64-28 OIL (LOCAL) | TON | 1497.60 | 105.00 | \$ 157,248.00 |
| 02515 | BITUMINOUS PAVING GRADING 1/2", 64-28 OIL, GRANITE AGGREGATE (COLLECTOR) | TON | 1389.00 | 105.00 | \$ 145,845.00 |
| 02570 | ADJUST EXISTING MONITORING WELL TOP, INCLUDES CONCRETE COLLAR | EA | 3.00 | 986.50 | \$ 2,959.50 |
| 02570 | ADJUST WATER OR GAS VALVE, INCLUDES NEW TOP SECTION, LID AND CONCRETE COLLAR | EA | 19.00 | 703.50 | \$ 13,366.50 |
| 02570 | ADJUST MANHOLE, INCLUDES NEW RING, LID AND CONCRETE COLLAR | EA | 22.00 | 1343.00 | \$ 29,546.00 |
| 2725 | ADJUST TYPE "B" INLET FRAME AND GRATE | EA | 1.00 | 948.50 | \$ 948.50 |
| 2805 | R&R EXISTING SIGN | EA | 3.00 | 180.00 | \$ 540.00 |

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|-------|---|------|----------|------------|---------------|
| 02805 | NEW SIGN POST, INCLUDES ALL HARDWARE AND SURFACE MOUNT BASE AT CONCRETE LOCATIONS | LNFT | 36.00 | 11.42 | \$ 411.12 |
| 2900 | TOPSOIL, 4" DEEP | SOYD | 200.00 | 32.00 | \$ 6,400.00 |
| 2900 | SEED | SOYD | 400.00 | 2.50 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 2900 | SPRINKLER HEAD, MATCH EXISTING | EA | 25.00 | 41.00 | \$ 1,025.00 |
| 2900 | 1/2" PE PIPE, "SWING" OR "FUNNY" | LNFT | 200.00 | 4.13 | \$ 826.00 |
| 03320 | R&R CONCRETE PAVING, 8", INCLUDES 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | SOYD | 256.40 | 90.25 | \$ 23,140.10 |
| 03330 | R&R TYPE "A" CURB AND GUTTER, 30", INCLUDES 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | LNFT | 1822.00 | 35.95 | \$ 65,500.90 |
| 03330 | R&R TYPE "B" CURB AND GUTTER, 30", INCLUDES 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | LNFT | 4637.00 | 34.70 | \$ 160,903.90 |
| 3330 | TYPE "C" LANDSCAPING CURB | LNFT | 851.00 | 11.70 | \$ 9,956.70 |
| 03340 | R&R SIDEWALK 4", INCLUDES 4" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | SOFT | 16895.00 | 6.60 | \$ 111,507.00 |
| 03340 | R&R SIDEWALK 6", INCLUDES 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | SOFT | 991.50 | 8.21 | \$ 8,140.22 |
| 03340 | R&R ALLEY APPROACH 8", INCLUDES 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | SOFT | 388.00 | 14.28 | \$ 5,540.64 |
| 03340 | R&R VALLEY PAN 8", INCLUDES 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | SOFT | 2464.25 | 13.02 | \$ 32,084.54 |
| 03340 | R&R FILLET 8", INCLUDES 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | SOFT | 987.45 | 15.21 | \$ 15,019.11 |
| 03340 | R&R RESIDENTIAL DRIVE APPROACH 6", INCLUDES 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | SOFT | 4545.25 | 9.86 | \$ 44,816.17 |
| 03340 | R&R COMMERCIAL DRIVE APPROACH 8", INCLUDES 6" COMPACTED GRADING "W" BASE | SOFT | 584.00 | 14.37 | \$ 8,392.08 |
| 03340 | DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES, EAST JORDAN IRON WORKS 7005 SERIES OR NEENAH FOUNDRY #4984, 2'X 2' | EA | 112.00 | 98.48 | \$ 11,029.76 |
| 04001 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK BARS, 18" X 9' PREMARK ITEM NO. 8431067 OR APPROVED EQUAL | SOFT | 67.50 | 22.00 | \$ 1,485.00 |

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|-------|---|------|----------|------------|---------------------|
| 04001 | THERMOPLASTIC STOP BAR, 2 FT WIDE,PREMARK ITEM NO. PM8430566 OR APPROVED EQUAL | SQFT | 62.00 | 22.00 | \$ 1,364.00 |
| 04002 | REMOVAL OF TREE, 30 INCH, INCLUDES CUTTING, GRINDING OF STUMP AND ROOTS, REMOVAL FROM SITE, AND BACKFILL | EA | 1.00 | 2781.50 | \$ 2,781.50 |
| 04002 | REMOVAL OF STUMP, 10 INCH, INCLUDES CUTTING, GRINDING OF STUMP AND ROOTS, REMOVAL FROM SITE, AND BACKFILL | EA | 1.00 | 750.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 04003 | RELOCATE EXISTING BUS STOP AND BENCH, INCLUDES N | LS | 1.00 | 1850.00 | \$ 1,850.00 |
| | | | | | 1,317,698.76 |

COMPANY: SIMON CONTRACTORS

Address: 6215 Clear Creek Parkway

CITY, STATE, ZIP: Cheyenne, WY 82007

BIDDER'S SIGNATURE:

